Typical Characteristics
ON
EQL-DC40-10-292MF
November 28, 2022
Designed By:
Engineering PMI
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
EQL-DC40-10-292MF IS A DC TO 40 GHz PASSIVE EQUALIZER WITH A 12 dB MAX. LOSS AT 10MHz WITH A
INSERTION LOSS OF 2.5 dB MAX. AT 40 GHz. THE EQUALIZER DESIGN ALLOWS BOTH FORWARD AND REVERSE
MEASUREMENT TO BE EQUIVALENT.
Technical Drawings
Noor Azhar
Tested and Reported By:
Alfredo Lopez
Page 1 of 4
EQL-DC40-10-292MF
Typical Characteristics
ON
Product Feature
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 2 of 4
0.56 dB Max. 0.52 dB Max.
-1.3 dB Min. -1.22 dB Min.
5 Input Power: +30 dBm (1W) Max.
Pass +30dBm
See Graph
Pass +30dBm
See Graph
Pass +30dBm
See Graph
0.54 dB Max.
-1.24 dB Min.
10MHz to 40GHz
Test Results
-55°C+25°C +85°C
10MHz to 40GHz 10MHz to 40GHzFrequency Range: 10MHz  to 40GHz
PARAMETERS
TEST
ITEM
NO.
1
±2dB Max. (Compared to
Best Fit Straingt Line)
Amplitude
Accuracy:
Insertion Loss:
6
Slope:
VSWR (in/out):
1.6:1 Typ.
1.8:1 Max.
4
3
12.0 dB @ 10MHz - 2GHz
Max.
2.5 dB @ 38-40GHz Max.
2
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
10.19 dB
See Graph
10.21 dB
See Graph
1.9 dB
See Graph
1.94 dB
See Graph
1.43 :1  Input
See Graph
1.55 :1  Input
See Graph
0.25 ± 0.06 dB/GHz Max.
10.21 dB
See Graph
SPECIFIED VALUE
0.24 dB/GHz
See Graph
1.93 dB
See Graph
1.51 :1  Input
See Graph
1.55 :1  Output
See Graph
QA
QC
1.52 :1  Output
See Graph
1.57 :1  Output
See Graph
0.24 dB/GHz
See Graph
0.24 dB/GHz
See Graph
Technical Specifications
Typical Characteristics
ON
EQL-DC40-10-292MF
Page 3 of 4
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
EQL-DC40-10-292MF
Typical Characteristics
ON
-12
-11
-10
-9
-8
-7
-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss
+25°C
-55°C
+85°C
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
V
SW
R
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR
Input (+25°C)
Output (+25°C)
Input (-55°C)
Output (-55°C)
Input (+85°C)
Output (+85°C)
-2.5
-2.0
-1.5
-1.0
-0.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
A
cc
u
ra
cy
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Frequency Vs Amplitude Accuracy
Accuracy (+25°C)
Accuracy (-55°C)
Accuracy (+85°C)
-14
-12
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
  (
d
B
m
)
Input Power  (dBm)
Input Power Vs Output Power
0.1 GHz
18 GHz
40 GHz
Page 4 of 4